
2022 West Texas A&M University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 39-19   Conf: 33-15   Home: 19-9   Away: 18-7   Neutral: 2-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (461), Opp (452)   DPs Turned: Team (37), Opp (42)   IBB: Team (5), Becker (3), Koon (1), Manetta (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off:
Becker (2), Bailey (1), Kaminkow (1), Savoie (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Koon (3), Badgett (1), Opp (23)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Berdon 1, Charnholm 1, Crist 1, Eagan 1, Hoaglund 1, Totals ,
Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (122-147), Badgett (42-51), Koon (12-13), Marshall (12-14), Eagan (10-13), Zamora (8-12), Hoaglund (7-7),
Kaminkow (7-9), Ayala (6-6), Keehn (6-7), Miller (6-6), Charnholm (3-4), Berdon (2-3), Crist (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
30 Johnson, Ryan .403 57-57 216 71 87 16 3 11 61 142 .657 18 24 13 6 .489 6 0 2-4 69 2 3 .959
22 Becker, Adam .402 58-58 229 68 92 22 2 22 92 184 .803 27 2 33 6 .462 4 1 2-2 33 78 11 .910
8 Savoie, Eddy .356 58-58 233 76 83 21 2 4 52 120 .515 31 10 32 3 .449 2 1 0-0 80 86 2 .988
15 Fuenning, Will .348 58-58 210 53 73 17 2 14 65 136 .648 19 10 46 3 .418 5 0 1-1 102 2 3 .972
32 Wittmann, Paul .342 47-43 117 42 40 7 2 1 19 54 .462 28 4 34 2 .477 2 2 8-9 87 1 2 .978
25 Ortiz, Eric .309 58-57 204 37 63 17 0 13 59 119 .583 27 6 53 4 .400 3 0 1-1 336 24 6 .984
16 Badgett, Kennedy .307 54-51 166 51 51 13 1 5 41 81 .488 39 15 38 3 .473 2 1 0-0 388 35 5 .988
0 Madrid, Izaiah .266 52-48 154 37 41 6 1 1 13 52 .338 25 6 24 3 .387 1 4 2-2 62 101 11 .937
4 Gaber, Landon .500 3-0 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
5 Butler, Jacob .341 23-6 41 9 14 1 0 0 6 15 .366 4 2 10 0 .426 0 0 1-2 15 0 0 1.000
17 Ferrel, Kix .333 10-1 12 4 4 0 0 0 2 4 .333 1 2 2 0 .467 0 0 0-0 5 5 0 1.000
2 Koon, Nollan .306 29-23 85 11 26 5 0 0 6 31 .365 6 0 8 1 .352 0 1 1-2 34 5 1 .975
44 Bailey, Bryant .304 38-21 92 22 28 2 0 2 19 36 .391 9 3 19 1 .381 1 1 6-7 32 2 2 .944
21 Manetta, Mike .280 32-28 107 16 30 8 0 1 16 41 .383 11 1 13 4 .347 2 1 3-4 25 46 8 .899
24 Artho, Clay .212 18-7 33 6 7 1 0 0 7 8 .242 7 2 12 0 .372 1 0 0-0 12 1 0 1.000
7 Kaminkow, Zach .167 18-5 30 4 5 1 0 1 6 9 .300 1 3 8 1 .257 1 0 0-0 74 8 0 1.000
13 Noronha, Glenn .091 12-1 11 6 1 0 0 0 1 1 .091 2 0 3 0 .231 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
27 Combs, Kyle .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .333 58-58 1945 515 647 137 13 75 465 1035 .532 256 91 348 37 .428 30 12 28-35 1379 444 59 .969
Opponents .288 58-58 1851 346 534 111 13 62 324 857 .463 236 64 500 29 .385 18 18 61-74 1348 466 76 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Manetta, Mike 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
18 Rodriguez, Chris 3.16 1-0 18 0 0 0-0 3 25.2 26 10 9 16 25 6 0 4 .255 2 2 0 0 0
19 Miller, Reese 4.46 1-1 22 3 0 0-2 6 36.1 27 18 18 17 46 3 0 4 .208 4 3 0 0 4
1 Marshall, Nick 4.69 11-4 16 16 1 0-1 0 86.1 96 54 45 40 81 10 1 14 .279 2 5 2 2 2
11 Sneider, Sasha 4.74 1-0 7 4 0 0-0 0 19.0 14 10 10 12 20 1 1 0 .203 0 4 0 0 1
36 Charnholm, Colton 4.87 8-2 23 0 0 0-1 0 44.1 61 36 24 15 45 10 3 4 .321 4 5 0 2 2
34 Eagan, Jack 4.88 7-4 15 13 2 2-1 0 59.0 49 36 32 34 82 20 1 5 .223 3 11 1 2 2
12 Cantwell, Dawson 5.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 .167 0 0 1 0 0
23 Keehn, Isaac 5.82 3-1 13 6 0 0-0 1 43.1 53 32 28 19 40 11 2 7 .303 1 11 0 2 2
42 Crist, Ben 6.43 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 14.0 22 13 10 5 16 6 1 1 .349 1 3 0 1 0
9 Berdon, Brennan 6.48 0-1 20 1 0 0-1 2 33.1 43 32 24 22 35 11 0 5 .305 4 6 1 0 0
6 Hoaglund, Maddux 7.26 4-1 14 12 0 0-0 0 53.1 70 48 43 26 72 16 1 13 .308 4 7 0 3 1
10 Zamora, Justin 10.07 0-1 12 1 0 0-0 0 19.2 33 23 22 12 14 9 0 1 .398 2 4 0 2 2
14 Davis, Sam 11.57 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 3 3 2 4 1 0 0 .286 0 1 0 1 0
20 Ayala, A.G. 13.28 3-4 17 2 0 0-0 0 20.1 36 30 30 14 19 6 2 4 .400 5 2 1 3 2
Totals 5.85 39-19 192 58 3 4 12 459.2 534 346 299 236 500 111 13 62 .288 32 64 6 18 18
Opponents 8.81 19-39 190 58 4 0 6 449.1 647 515 440 256 348 137 13 75 .333 59 91 2 30 12



2022 West Texas A&M University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Kaminkow, Zach 82 74 8 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
5 Butler, Jacob 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Artho, Clay 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Marshall, Nick 13 5 8 0 1.000 2 12 2 .857 0 0
17 Ferrel, Kix 10 5 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Zamora, Justin 9 6 3 0 1.000 0 8 4 .667 0 0
23 Keehn, Isaac 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
11 Sneider, Sasha 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Berdon, Brennan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
13 Noronha, Glenn 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Gaber, Landon 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Ayala, A.G. 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
12 Cantwell, Dawson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Badgett, Kennedy 428 388 35 5 .988 0 42 9 .824 1 1
8 Savoie, Eddy 168 80 86 2 .988 24 0 0 — 0 0
25 Ortiz, Eric 366 336 24 6 .984 30 0 0 — 0 0
32 Wittmann, Paul 90 87 1 2 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Koon, Nollan 40 34 5 1 .975 0 12 1 .923 3 0
15 Fuenning, Will 107 102 2 3 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Johnson, Ryan 74 69 2 3 .959 2 0 0 — 0 0
44 Bailey, Bryant 36 32 2 2 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Madrid, Izaiah 174 62 101 11 .937 24 0 0 — 0 0
22 Becker, Adam 122 33 78 11 .910 8 0 0 — 0 0
21 Manetta, Mike 79 25 46 8 .899 6 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hoaglund, Maddux 9 3 5 1 .889 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
36 Charnholm, Colton 9 1 7 1 .889 0 3 1 .750 0 0
34 Eagan, Jack 9 2 6 1 .889 0 10 3 .769 0 0
19 Miller, Reese 6 2 3 1 .833 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
42 Crist, Ben 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Rodriguez, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
27 Combs, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Davis, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1882 1379 444 59 .969 96 61 12 .830 4 1
Opponents 1890 1348 466 76 .960 116 28 7 .800 23 1


